
2015 SIA Fall Tour, Great Falls, MT 
 

SCHEDULE 
Thursday, October 8, 2015 

Optional Helena Tour 

6:30 - 8:00 Registration at O’Haire Motor Inn 

7:45  Leave O’Haire Motor Inn 

9:30  Arrive Ash Grove, Montana City, group A exits bus 

9:35  Leave Ash Grove with group B 

9:45  Arrive Marks-Miller Post & Pole, Clancy, group B 

10:30  Leave Marks-Miller Post & Pole, group B 

10:40  Arrive Ash Grove, group B begins tour, group A boards bus 

10:50  Leave Ash Grove, group A 

11:00  Arrive Marks-Miller Post & Pole, group A 

11:45  Leave Marks-Miller Post & Pole, group A 

11:55  Arrive Ash Grove, group B boards bus 

12:00  Leave Ash Grove, both groups 

12:30  Arrive Bray/Western Clay – Lunch 

2:15  Leave Bray 

2:30  Arrive Reeder’s Alley 

3:00  Leave Reeder’s Alley, up the gulch to the lime kilns 

3:15  Leave lime kilns driving tour through Last Chance Gulch and past capitol 

3:30  Bus departs Helena 

5:00  Bus arrives at O’Haire Motor Inn, Great Falls 

6:30  Two buses leave for Lewis & Clark Interpretive Center 

6:30 – 8:00 Registration at the Lewis & Clark Interpretive Center 

8:30  Buses leave L&C Interpretive Center and return to O’Haire Motor Inn



Friday, October 9, 2015 
Great Falls 

 
 
   Bus A      Bus B 
 
6:30 - 8:00 Registration at O’Haire Motor Inn 
 
7:00  Breakfast Available     Breakfast Available 
 
8:00  Leave O’Haire Inn    Leave O’Haire Inn 
 
8:15  Arrive ADF     Arrive Rainbow Dam 
 
9:45  Leave ADF     Leave Rainbow Dam 
 
10:00  Arrive Rainbow Dam    Arrive ADF 
 
11:30  Leave Rainbow Dam    Leave ADF 
 
11:45  Arrive Giant Springs Hatchery  Arrive Giant Springs Hatchery 
 
1:15  Leave Giant Springs    Leave Giant Springs 
 
1:30  Arrive Malmstom Air Force Base  Arrive AvMax 
 
3:00  Leave Malmstrom    Leave AvMax 
 
3:20  Arrive AvMax     Arrive Malmstrom 
 
4:50  Leave AvMax     Leave Malmstrom 
 
5:10  Arrive back at O’Haire Inn   Arrive back at O’Haire Inn 
 
 



Saturday, October 10, 2015 
Great Falls & Fort Benton 

 
 
   Bus A      Bus B 
 
7:00  Breakfast Available     Breakfast Available 
 
8:00  Leave O’Hiare Inn    Leave O’Haire Inn 
 
8:30  Arrive Big Stone Hutterite Colony  
 
9:00        Arrive Fort Benton, tour Montana 
        Agricultural Center & Museum, Old 
        Fort Benton 
 
10:00  Leave Big Stone Hutterite Colony 
 
11:15  Arrive Fort Benton, tour Montana 
  Agricultural Center & Museum, Old 
  Fort Benton 
 
11:30        Lunch at Grand Union Hotel and/or 

on the Fort Benton Bridge 
 
Noon  Lunch at Grand Union Hotel and/or 

on the Fort Benton Bridge 
 
12:30        Leave Fort Benton 
 
1:00  Continue to tour Montana 
  Agricultural Center & Museum, Old 
  Fort Benton 
 
1:45        Arrive Big Stone Hutterite Colony 
 
3:15  Leave Fort Benton    Leave Big Stone Hutterite Colony 
 
4:10  Arrive Ryan Dam    Arrive Ryan Dam 
 
5:30  Closing BBQ at Ryan Community Center Closing BBQ at Ryan Community Center 
 
7:00  Buses return to O’Haire Motor Inn 
 
  



Sunday, October 11, 2015 
Great Falls 

 
 
 
10:00  Walking Tour of Great Falls  
 
11:30  Return to O’Haire Motor Inn  
 
 


